
313

Stop Collection Drop Off

East Farndon, opp bus shelter, Harborough Road, opp Lubbenham Road 8.00 16.04

Clipston, The Old Red Lion, Parking Area 8.05 15.59

Naseby, Church Street/School Lane 8.10 15.54

Thornby, Red Lion (reverse) 8.15 15.49

The Laurels, Naseby Road, Cold Ashby, NN6 6EB 8.19 15.45

Cold Ashby, Public House 8.20 15.44

Guilsborough School, West Haddon Road, NN6 8QE 8.30 15.30

Guilsborough CEVA Primary School, The Green, NN6 8PT 8.40 15.15

30/08/2022



314

Stop Collection Drop Off

Arthingworth Bulls Head 7.50 16.10

Great Oxendon 8.00 15.58

Kelmarsh 8.05 15.53

Haselbech, at the junction to Cottersbrooke 8.13 15.45

Naseby, High Street, Gynwell/Skippon’s Court 8.17 15.41

Church Street, Stadfold Farm 8.20 15.35

Guilsborough School, NN6 8QE 8.30 15.30

315 - Temporary times due to driver shortage

Stop Collection Drop Off

Holdenby Triangle, opp The Lodge/Croft 8.05 16.21

East Haddon, bus stop outside 15 Holdenby Road NN6 8DH 8.10  / 

East Haddon, bus stop outside 16 Holdenby Road NN6 8DH  / 16.17

East Haddon , St Mary’s Church , Main Street 8.13 16.14

Ravensthorpe, Post Office 8.18 16.09

Coton, Phone Box 8.22 16.05

Guilsborough School, West Haddon Road, Guilsborough NN6 8QE 8.27 16.00

West Haddon Guilsborough Road/ Elizabeth Road  / 15.52

West Haddon High Street  / 15.51

Guilsborough School, West Haddon Road, Guilsborough NN6 8QE  / 15.45

316 - Temporary times due to driver shortage

Stop Collection Drop Off

Marston Trussell, T Junction 7.45 16.25

Sibbertoft, Bus Shelter 7.50 16.20

Sulby, The Wrongs 7.55 16.15

Sulby, Park Farm 8.00 16.10

Welford,Sibbertoft & Sulby Endowed Primary School 8.07 16.03

Welford, Naseby Road, The Hollies 8.10 16.00

Naseby, Shuckburgh Farm 8.15 15.55

Guilsborough School, West Haddon Road, NN6 8QE 8.30 15.40

30/08/2022



322

Stop Collection Drop Off

Lilbourne, Green 7.53 16.05

Lilbourne Fields Farm House  / 16.02

Clay Coton/Lilbourne turn 8.00 15.58

Yelvertoft, County Primary School 8.15 15.45

Winwick, Crossroads 8.20 15.40

West Haddon, Primary School 8.25 15.35

Guilsborough School, West Haddon Road, NN6 8QE 8.35 15.30

327

Stop Collection Drop Off

West Haddon High Street 8.06  / 

West Haddon Guilsborough Road 8.07  / 

Guilsborough School 8.15  / 

Ravensthorpe, opposite Post Office 8.41 15.24

Coton, Phone Box 8.43 (15.27)

Guilsborough CEVA Primary School 8.50 15.15

329

Stop Collection Drop Off

Heygates Lodge, Elkington 8.05 15.49

Crick, Wheatsheaf 8.15 15.39

West Haddon Road, Collie Cottage, NN6 7UN 8.17 15.37

West Haddon,Guilsborough Rd/Morrison Park Road 8.23 15.32

West Haddon, Guilsborough Road, Wayside Farm 8.26 15.29

Guilsborough School, West Haddon Road, NN6 8QE 8.35 15.22

30/08/2022



392

Stop Collection Drop Off

Crick, lay-by opp Post Office 8.17 15.35

Guilsborough School, West Haddon Road, NN6 8QE 8.30 15.22

393

Stop Collection Drop Off

Yelvertoft, opp 33 High Street 8.14 15.46

Foxes Farm, Yelvertoft Road Crick 8.18 15.42

Crick, Yelvertoft Road, Filbert Lodge & opp 8.19 15.41

Crick, Main Road, lay-by opp Post Office 8.20 15.40

Crick, West Haddon Road, West Lodge Farm 8.21 15.39

Guilsborough School, West Haddon Road, NN6 8QE 8.30 15.30

748

Stop Collection Drop Off

Cottesbrooke, Bus Shelter 8.14 15.46

Creaton, Green 8.20  / 

Creaton, The Bricklayers Arms  / 15.41

Hollowell, Green 8.25 15.36

Guilsborough School, NN6 8QE 8.35 15.30

Guilsborough CEVA Primary School, NN6 8PT 8.40 15.15

749

Stop Collection Drop Off

Spratton, Church 8.15 15.35

Spratton, Holdenby Road, public bus stop 8.16 15.34

Spratton Welford Road 8.17 15.33

Guilsborough School West Haddon Road NN6 8QE 8.30 15.22

951

Stop Collection Drop Off

Long Buckby Market Square 8.10 15.50

Long Buckby East St/Berryfield 8.13 15.47

Long Buckby East St/Stenhouse Cl 8.14 15.48

Guilsborough School 8.30 15.30

30/08/2022



950

Stop Collection Drop Off

Buckby Wharf 7.50 16.00

A5 New Inn 7.57 15.58

Watford Gap, Stags Head 8.01 15.54

Watford, Post Office 8.04 15.52

Murcott 8.07 15.48

Long Buckby Junior School 8.10  / 

Long Buckby South Close 8.11 15.46

Long Buckby Infant School 8.15 15.45

Guilsborough School 8.30 15.30

960

Stop Collection Drop Off

Long Buckby Regent Belt, Station Rd 8.05 15.50

Long Buckby Market Square 8.08 15.49

Long Buckby Hall Drive, Vicarage 8.13 15.47

Long Buckby Ashmore, The Stacks 8.15 15.45

Guilsborough School 8.30 15.30

30/08/2022



G1 £4.00 return/£3.00 single

Stop Collection Drop Off

Pitsford Turn 7.30 16.22

Broughton Turn 7.33 16.19

Harborough Road, Whitehills 7.35 16.17

Birch Barn Way 7.36 16.16

BP Garage 7.37 16.15

Wallbeck Close 7.38 16.14

Welford Road, High St 7.44 16.08

Park 7.45 16.07

Acre Lane 7.46 16.06

The Windmill 7.47 16.05

Fairmead Rise 7.48 16.04

Chapel Brampton Cedar Hythe 7.50 16.02

Spratton Smith Street 7.53 15.55

Creaton Bricklayers Arms 7.55 15.53

Guilsborough Academy Arrive 8.03 15.45

G2 £4.00 return/£3.00 single

Stop Collection Drop Off

Lamport Post Office 7.32 16.13

Hanging Houghton Turn 7.34 16.11

Brixworth Northampton Road; Butchers 7.40 16.05

Brixworth Northampton Road; Froxhill Crescent 7.41 16.04

Brixworth Northampton Road; Hilltop Close 7.43 16.02

Guilsborough School Arr 8.00 15.45

30/08/2022



G3 £4.50 return/£3.50 single

Stop Collection

Middlemore; Farnborough Drive/Hidcote Way 7.15

Middlemore; Farnborough Drive/Claydon Road 7.18

Drayton Fields; Newnham Drive DHL Offices 7.19

Drayton Fields; Braunston Road/Timken Way 7.21

Drayton; Western Avenue/opposite Orchard Stores 7.24

Drayton; Badby Road opposite The Pastures 7.26

Drayton; New Street outside Waitrose 7.28

Ashby Fields; Speke Drive/Poplar Close 7.32

Ashby Fields; Ashby Road corner of Langdon Close 7.36

Lang Farm; Naseby Drive near Sedgemoor Way 7.39

Lang Farm; Marston Way near Nantwich Drive 7.42

Welton; High Street corner of Well Lane 7.45

Guilsborough Academy 8.00

0 0.00

Stop Drop Off

Guilsborough Academy 15.45

Welton; High Street corner of Well Lane 16.00

Lang Farm; Marston Way near Nantwich Drive 16.05

Lang Farm; Naseby Drive near Sedgemoor Way 16.08

Middlemore; Farnborough Drive/Hidcote Way 16.11

Middlemore; Farnborough Drive/Claydon Road 16.15

Drayton Fields; Newnham Drive DHL Offices 16.17

Drayton Fields; Braunston Road/Timken Way 16.19

Drayton; Western Avenue/opposite Orchard Stores 16.22

Drayton; Badby Road opposite The Pastures 16.24

Drayton; New Street outside Waitrose 16.26

Ashby Fields; Speke Drive/Poplar Close 16.30

Ashby Fields; Ashby Road corner of Langdon Close 16.32

30/08/2022



60 0

Stop Collection

Northampton Bus Interchange (Bay 3) 7.40

Kingsthorpe, o/s Shopping Centre 7.50

Chapel Brampton, opp Cedar Hythe 7.57

Brixworth, o/s Library  / 

Spratton, opp Starvold Close  / 

Creaton, adj The Jetty  / 

Hollowell, adj The Green 8.08

Guilsborough, opp Bus Shelter 8.12

Guilsborough County School (adj) 8.14

Thornby, opp Red Lion PH  / 

Naseby, o/s Phone Box  / 

Welford, opp Primary School  / 

0 0.00

Stop Drop Off

Welford, opp Primary School 15.33

Thornby, o/s Red Lion PH 15.43

Guilsborough County School (adj) 15.45

Guilsborough, opp Primary School 15.49

Hollowell, opp The Green 15.52

Creaton, o/s Bricklayers Arms PH 15.55

Creaton, opp The Jetty  / 

Chapel Brampton, adj Cedar Hythe 16.03

Spratton, adj Starvold Close  / 

Brixworth, opp Library  / 

Kingsthorpe, opp Shopping Centre 16.09

Northampton Bus Interchange (Bay 3) 16.17

30/08/2022


